Family Group Record for Israel Foulke,
ID0160

Husband Israel Foulke {ID0160}

Born 4 Apr 1760 Richland Township, Bucks County, Pennsylvania, United States234
Died 27 Sep 1824 | Richland Township, Bucks County, Pennsylvania, United States!256
Buried

Father Samuel Foulke {ID0147} (1718-1797) 7

Mother Ann Greasley {ID0148} (1724-1797)

Marriage 14 Nov 1782258 ‘

Events

He was Overseer, Clerk and Elder of Richland mm in Richland Township, Bucks County, Pennsylvania, United
States.8 -- Overseer for many years - Clerk for short time - Elder 1800 until his death

Wife Elizabeth Roberts {ID1349}
Born 4 Jul 176089

Died 17 Dec 183189

Buried

Father David Roberts {1D2498} ( - )89
Mother Phebe Lancaster {1D2499} ( - )8
Events

She was a Recognized Minister in Society of Friends.8 -- Much traveling between 1800 & 1820

She traveled a lot of travel [for the Friends Church] between 1800 and 1820.8

Children
1| ™ William Foulke {ID2500}
Born 18 Aug 17838
Died 2 Sep 17848
Buried
Spouse
2 | W™ Thomas Foulke {ID2501}
Born 31 Dec 1784 | Richland Township, Bucks County, Pennsylvania, United States®10
Died 4 Jun 1832910
Buried
Spouse Sarah Lancaster {ID2512} (1788-1869)8 \ 181489
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Family Group Record for Israel Foulke,

ID0160
Children (cont.)
3| W™ David Foulke {ID2502}
Born 21 Dec 178689
Died 21 Sep 18788
Buried
Spouse Mary Roberts {ID2510} ( - ¥ \
Spouse Miriam Shaw {ID2511} ( - )8 ‘
4 M Cadwallader Foulke {ID2503}
Born 22 May 17898
Died 22 Aug 17948
Buried
Spouse
5 F Jane Foulke {ID2504}
Born 26 Mar 17918
Died 24 Aug 17948
Buried
Spouse
6 M Hugh Foulke {ID2505}
Born 8 Sep 1793 Richland Township, Bucks County, Pennsylvania, United States?12
Died 3 Apr 1853 , Bucks County, Pennsylvania, United States113
Buried
Spouse ElizabethRoberts{ID2509}(1803-1858)8\8|\/Iar182111’13
7 F Phoebe Foulke {ID2506}
Born 27 Dec 179584 ]
Died 31 Dec 18328
Buried
Spouse
8 M Amos Foulke {ID2507}
Born 10 Aug 1798813 |
Died 27 Apr 18408
Buried
Spouse
9 F Deborah Foulke {ID2508}
Born 13 Aug 18008
Died 29 Dec 1806%°
Buried

Spouse

Produced by Legacy Family Tree on 21 Mar 2012




Family Group Record for Israel Foulke,
ID0160

Children (cont.)
10 |

Born

Died

Buried

Spouse

Last Modified: 21 Mar 2012
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Chronology Report

Name:

Parents:

Life Range
1760 Apr 4

1760 Jul 4
1782 Nov 14
1783 Aug 18

1784 Sep 2
1784 Dec 31

1786 Dec 21
1789 May 22
1791 Mar 26

1793 Sep 8

1794 Aug 22

1794 Aug 24
1795 Dec 27

1797 Jan 21

1797 May 12

1798 Aug 10
1800 Aug 13

1806 Dec 29

Israel Foulke

4 Apr 1760 - 27 Sep 1824

Birth:
Spouse:
Marriage:

Son born (#1):

Death of Child (#1):

Son born (#2):

Son born (#3):

Son born (#4):

Daughter born (#5):

Son born (#6):

Death of Child (#4):

Death of Child (#5):
Daughter born (#7):

Death of Father:

Death of Mother:

Son born (#8):

Daughter born (#9):

Death of Child (#9):

Samuel Foulke®? (1718-1797) and Ann Greasley (1724-
1797)

United States, Pennsylvania, Bucks County,
Richland Township.1246
. Elizabeth Roberts (1760-1831).

Died on 17 Dec 1831.
. Elizabeth Roberts (1760-

1831).2.58
. William Foulke (1783-1784).

Died on 2 Sep 1784.8
. William Foulke (1783-1784).8

United States, Pennsylvania, Bucks County,
Richland Township. Thomas Foulke (1784-
1832). Born in Richland Township, Bucks County,
Pennsylvania, United States.®10 Died on 4 Jun
1832.9:10

. David Foulke (1786-1878).

Died on 21 Sep 1878.8
. Cadwallader Foulke (1789-

1794). Died on 22 Aug 1794.8
. Jane Foulke (1791-1794).

Died on 24 Aug 1794.8

United States, Pennsylvania, Bucks County,
Richland Township. Hugh Foulke (1793-1853)
. Born in Richland Township, Bucks County,
Pennsylvania, United States.!12 Died on 3 Apr
1853 in, Bucks County, Pennsylvania, United
States.1113

. Cadwallader Foulke (1789-

1794) 8
. Jane Foulke (1791-1794).8

. Phoebe Foulke (1795-1832).

Died on 31 Dec 1832.8

United States, Pennsylvania, Bucks County,
Richland Township. Samuel Foulke (1718-
1797)_4,16,17,18,19,20

United States, Pennsylvania, Bucks County,
Richland Township. Ann Greasley (1724-
1797)_1,5,6,21

. Amos Foulke (1798-1840).

Died on 27 Apr 1840.8
. Deborah Foulke (1800-1806)

. Died on 29 Dec 1806.15
. Deborah Foulke (1800-1806).15
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Chronology Report

Name: Israel Foulke
1824 Sep 27 Death: United States, Pennsylvania, Bucks County,
Richland Township.1.256
Religion: United States, Pennsylvania, Bucks County,

Richland Township. Overseer, Clerk and Elder of
Richland mm. -- Overseer for many years - Clerk for
short time - Elder 1800 until his death?®
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Chronology Report

Name: Elizabeth Roberts

Parents: David Roberts®° and Phebe Lancaster?®

Life Range 4 Jul 1760 - 17 Dec 1831

1760 Apr 4 Spouse: United States, Pennsylvania, Bucks County,
Richland Township. Israel Foulke (1760-1824).
Born in Richland Township, Bucks County,
Pennsylvania, United States. Died on 27 Sep 1824 in
Richland Township, Bucks County, Pennsylvania,
United States.

1760 Jul 4 Birth: 89

1782 Nov 14 Marriage: . Israel Foulke (1760-1824).2.5
8

1783 Aug 18 Son born (#1): . William Foulke (1783-1784).
Died on 2 Sep 1784.8

1784 Sep 2 Death of Child (#1): . William Foulke (1783-1784).8

1784 Dec 31 Son born (#2): United States, Pennsylvania, Bucks County,
Richland Township. Thomas Foulke (1784-
1832). Born in Richland Township, Bucks County,
Pennsylvania, United States.®1° Died on 4 Jun
1832.9.10

1786 Dec 21 Son born (#3): . David Foulke (1786-1878).
Died on 21 Sep 1878.8

1789 May 22 Son born (#4): . Cadwallader Foulke (1789-
1794). Died on 22 Aug 1794.8

1791 Mar 26 Daughter born (#5): . Jane Foulke (1791-1794).
Died on 24 Aug 1794.8

1793 Sep 8 Son born (#6): United States, Pennsylvania, Bucks County,
Richland Township. Hugh Foulke (1793-1853)
. Born in Richland Township, Bucks County,
Pennsylvania, United States.1112 Died on 3 Apr
1853 in, Bucks County, Pennsylvania, United
States.11:13

1794 Aug 22 Death of Child (#4): . Cadwallader Foulke (1789-
1794).8

1794 Aug 24 Death of Child (#5): . Jane Foulke (1791-1794).8

1795 Dec 27 Daughter born (#7): . Phoebe Foulke (1795-1832).
Died on 31 Dec 1832.8

1798 Aug 10 Son born (#8): . Amos Foulke (1798-1840).

Between 1800 and
1820
1800 Aug 13

1806 Dec 29
1824 Sep 27

Travel:

Daughter born (#9):

Death of Child (#9):

Death of Spouse:

Died on 27 Apr 1840.8
. a lot of travel [for the Friends

Church].8
. Deborah Foulke (1800-1806)

. Died on 29 Dec 1806.15
. Deborah Foulke (1800-1806).15

United States, Pennsylvania, Bucks County,

Richland Township. Israel Foulke (1760-
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Chronology Report

Name: Elizabeth Roberts
1824).1256
1831 Dec 17 Death: 89
Religion: . a Recognized Minister in Society

of Friends. -- Much traveling between 1800 & 18208
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Source Citations

1. Clarence F Roberts and Warren S Ely, Early Friends Families of Upper Bucks with some account of their Descendants,
(Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: Clarence V Roberts, 1925); Bk2905, Page 132.
Also available at: Anderson Public Library (APL) call number: 929.3748 Roberts (Indiana Room )

2. Howard M Jenkins, Historical Collections Relating to Gwynedd, (Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: Howard M Jenkins, 1897),
Bk2910, Page 253, 261.

3. Family Group Record of Edward, Hugh, Samuel and Judah Foulke. (Foulke Family Web Site, www.foulke.org. Acc000925),
odt file, page 4, Samuel Foulke. Family Group Sheets. Foulke Family. Foulke Family Web Site.

Edward Foulke ID0168: http://www.foulke.org/genealogy/sheets/sheet001.shtml

Hugh Foulke ID0166: http://www.foulke.org/genealogy/sheets/sheet002.shtml

Samuel Foulke ID0147: http://www.foulke.org/genealogy/sheets/sheet318.shtml

Judah Foulke ID0109: http://www.foulke.org/genealogy/sheets/sheet437.shtml
4. Foulke Family Sheets. Created by Myron Foulke Robbins, Sr 1D0016. Acc001131/ Doc0764.pdf.
5. Information Obtained from Myron Foulke Robbins, Sr., ID0016, Source Unknown.

6. Family Group Record of Edward, Hugh, Samuel and Judah Foulke. (Foulke Family Web Site, www.foulke.org. Acc000925),
odt file, page 4, Samuel Foulke.

7. John F Haines, History of Hamilton County, Indiana...., Indianapolis, Indiana: B. F. Bowen, 1915, Bk2922, page 702-704.

8. Clarence F Roberts and Warren S Ely, Early Friends Families of Upper Bucks with some account of their Descendants,
(Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: Clarence V Roberts, 1925); Bk2905, Page 135.
Also available at: Anderson Public Library (APL) call number: 929.3748 Roberts (Indiana Room )

9. Howard M Jenkins, Historical Collections Relating to Gwynedd, (Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: Howard M Jenkins, 1897),
Bk2910, Page 261.

10. Clarence F Roberts and Warren S Ely, Early Friends Families of Upper Bucks with some account of their Descendants,
(Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: Clarence V Roberts, 1925); Bk2905, Page 135, 143.
Also available at: Anderson Public Library (APL) call number: 929.3748 Roberts (Indiana Room )

11. Clarence F Roberts and Warren S Ely, Early Friends Families of Upper Bucks with some account of their Descendants,
(Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: Clarence V Roberts, 1925); Bk2905, Page 135, 144.
Also available at: Anderson Public Library (APL) call number: 929.3748 Roberts (Indiana Room )

12. Howard M Jenkins, Historical Collections Relating to Gwynedd, (Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: Howard M Jenkins, 1897),
Bk2910, Page 262. Note: shows birthdate as 9 Aug 1793.

13. Howard M Jenkins, Historical Collections Relating to Gwynedd, (Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: Howard M Jenkins, 1897),
Bk2910, Page 262.

14. Howard M Jenkins, Historical Collections Relating to Gwynedd, (Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: Howard M Jenkins, 1897),
Bk2910, Page 262. Note: shows birth date as 7 Dec 1795.

15. Clarence F Roberts and Warren S Ely, Early Friends Families of Upper Bucks with some account of their Descendants,
(Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: Clarence V Roberts, 1925); Bk2905, Page 144.
Also available at: Anderson Public Library (APL) call number: 929.3748 Roberts (Indiana Room )

16. Clarence F Roberts and Warren S Ely, Early Friends Families of Upper Bucks with some account of their Descendants,
(Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: Clarence V Roberts, 1925); Bk2905, Page 130, 132.
Also available at: Anderson Public Library (APL) call number: 929.3748 Roberts (Indiana Room )

17. Howard M Jenkins, Historical Collections Relating to Gwynedd, (Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: Howard M Jenkins, 1897),
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Source Citations

Bk2910, Page 237, 252, 253.
Notes: P 237 only shows death year -- P 252 shows entire death date -- p 253 "Several obituaries and a letter to a minister by
him can be found in Friends' Miscellany, Vols 3, 4 --.

18. Davis W W H, Warren S Ely and John W Jordan, History of Bucks County, Pennsylvania, Vol 3: From the discovery of the
Delaware to the Present Time (New York: Lewis Publishing Co, 1905; digital images, Google.com, Bk3104), Page 89.
CloudDrive/Documents/GenBooks/Bk3104.pdf

19. Database On-line, "Family Data Collection - Individual Records". Samuel Foulke [ID0147]. www.ancestry.com, accessed
10 Nov 2007. Acc000969.
Extract:
Name: Samuel Foulke -
Spouse: Ann Greasley -
Parents: Hugh Foulke [ID0166, Ann Williams [ID0167] -
Birth Place: Bucks County, Richland, PA -
Birth Date: 4 Dec 1718 -
Marriage Place: Richland Meeting, Richland, Bucks County, PA - Marriage Date: 21 Aug 1743 -
Death Date: 21 Jan 1797.

20. Family Group Record of Edward, Hugh, Samuel and Judah Foulke. (Foulke Family Web Site, www.foulke.org.
Acc000925), odt file, page 4.

21. Howard M Jenkins, Historical Collections Relating to Gwynedd, (Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: Howard M Jenkins, 1897),
Bk2910, Page 252.
Note: shows death month and year.
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